February 2026 Gymnasium Hours

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Open Gym @ OVP: Open Gym @ OVP: Open Gym @ OVP: Open Gym @ OVP: Open Gym @ OVP:
CLOSED due to: 8:00am -5:00pm 8:00am -5:00pm 8:00am -3:30pm 8:00am -5:00pm 8:00am - 7:30pm

inclement weather

Pickleball @ HCM:

Pickleball @ HCM:

Pickleball @ HCM:

Pickleball @ HCM:

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

NO Open Gym @ OVP

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

NO Open Gym @ OVP

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -3:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

Open Gym @ OVP:
9:00am - 5:30pm

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NO Open Gym @ OVP

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

NO Open Gym @ OVP

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NO Open Gym @ OVP

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

Open Gym @ OVP:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am -5:00pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:00am - 7:30pm

Pickleball @ HCM:

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

8:15am - 4:00pm

Open Gym @ OVP:
9:00am - 5:30pm

Calendar is subject to change.

OCPRD programs have priority over all open gym hours.

Call 706-769-3965 option #1 for current hours.

Open gym is for members only to play basketball pick-up games
or simply shoot hoops.

Training, coaching, or team practice is not permitted.

Membership is limited
to Oconee County
residents only.
Proof of residency
required.




