

# February 2026 Gymnasium Hours

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
01	02	03	04	05	06	07	
<b>CLOSED due to: inclement weather</b>	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 3:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm		
	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>NO Open Gym @ OVP</u></b>	
08	09	10	11	12	13	14	
	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 3:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm		
<b><u>NO Open Gym @ OVP</u></b>					<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 9:00am - 5:30pm		
	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm		
<b><u>NO Open Gym @ OVP</u></b>					<b><u>NO Open Gym @ OVP</u></b>		
	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	
	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 5:00pm	<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 8:00am - 7:30pm		
<b><u>NO Open Gym @ OVP</u></b>					<b><u>Open Gym @ OVP:</u></b> 9:00am - 5:30pm		
	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm	<b><u>Pickleball @ HCM:</u></b> 8:15am - 4:00pm		
<p><b>Calendar is subject to change.</b>  <b>OCPRD programs have priority over all open gym hours.</b>  <i>Call 706-769-3965 option #1 for current hours.</i></p>			<p><b>Open gym is for <u>members only</u> to play basketball pick-up games or simply shoot hoops.</b>  <b>Training, coaching, or team practice is <u>not permitted</u>.</b></p>			<p>Membership is limited to Oconee County residents only. Proof of residency required.</p>	